

STATE OF MAINE SENATE 100th LEGISLATURE

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to S. P. 406, L. D. 1348, Bill, "An Act Relating to Authorized Insurers False Advertising Process Act."

Amend said Bill in the title by striking out the word "Authorized" and inserting in place thereof the word 'Unauthorized'

Further amend said Bill in the 2nd line of Sec. 17-B by striking out the underlined words "<u>Commissioner of Insurance</u>" and inserting im place thereof the underlined words '<u>Insurance</u> <u>Commissioner</u>'

Further amend said Bill in Sec. 17-B, subsection III, by striking out the underlined words and punctuation in the 1st and 2nd lines "<u>person, partnership or corporation</u>," and inserting in place thereof the underlined words and punctuation '<u>persons, part-</u> <u>nerships or corporations</u>,'

Further amend said Bill in Sec. 17-E by striking out in the 1st line of paragraph A the underlined words "<u>contracts or</u> <u>insurance</u>" and inserting in place thereof the underlined words 'contracts of insurance'

Further amend said Bill in Sec. 17-E, subsection III, by striking out in the 3rd line the underlined Roman numeral "<u>III</u>" and inserting in place thereof the underlined Roman numeral '<u>II</u>'

Filed by Senator BROWN of HANCOCK.

Reproduced and distributed pursuant to Senate Rule #11A.

(Filing #S-87)

4/4/61